

OPEN ACCESS

APPROVED BY

Frontiers Editorial Office, Frontiers Media SA, Switzerland

*CORRESPONDENCE

Frontiers Editorial Office,

□ nanotechnology.editorial.office@
frontiersin.org

RECEIVED 17 June 2024 ACCEPTED 17 June 2024 PUBLISHED 02 July 2024

CITATION

Frontiers Editorial Office (2024), Expression of Concern: The expansion of lignocellulose biomass conversion into bioenergy via nanobiotechnology.

Front. Nanotechnol. 6:1450412.
doi: 10.3389/fnano.2024.1450412

COPYRIGHT

© 2024 Frontiers Editorial Office. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License (CC BY). The use, distribution or reproduction in other forums is permitted, provided the original author(s) and the copyright owner(s) are credited and that the original publication in this journal is cited, in accordance with accepted academic practice. No use, distribution or reproduction is permitted which does not comply with these terms.

Expression of Concern: The expansion of lignocellulose biomass conversion into bioenergy via nanobiotechnology

Frontiers Editorial Office*

An Expression of Concern on:

The expansion of lignocellulose biomass conversion into bioenergy via nanobiotechnology

by Sankaran R, Markandan K, Khoo KS, Cheng CK, Ashokkumar V, Deepanraj B and Show PL (2021). Front. Nanotechnol. 3:793528. doi: 10.3389/fnano.2021.793528

With this notice, Frontiers states its awareness of serious allegations of undisclosed conflicts of interest surrounding the article "The Expansion of Lignocellulose Biomass Conversion Into Bioenergy via Nanobiotechnology." published on 20 December 2021. Our Research Integrity team will conduct an investigation in full accordance with our procedures. The situation will be updated as soon as the investigation is complete.